SACRAMENTO KINGS GENERAL RELEASE FORM

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby release and hold harmless the Sacramento Kings Limited Partnership, Sacramento Basketball Holdings, LLC, Sacramento Downtown Arena, LLC, Sacramento Kings, Sacramento Kings Foundation, Kings Arena Limited Partnership, Golden 1 Center, Sleep Train Arena, the City of Sacramento, the NBA and each of its teams, NBA Enterprises LLC and all of their respective parents, subsidiaries, affiliated entities, directors, officers, governors, employees and agents from and against any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses, causes of action, or demands, relating to or arising out of my participation in this event.

I expressly assume all risk of injury arising out of my participation howsoever caused or arising and accept personal responsibility for any losses or damages following such injury.

I grant full permission to the Sacramento Kings Limited Partnership, LP, Sacramento Basketball Holdings, LLC, Sacramento Downtown Arena, LLC, Sacramento Kings, Sacramento Kings Foundation, Kings Arena Limited Partnership, Golden 1 Center, Sleep Train Arena, the NBA, NBA Enterprises, LLC and NBA Entertainment, Inc., with no obligation to compensate me, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or other record of my participation.

I have full authority to execute this General Release and do so with full knowledge of the facts and circumstances of my performance.

I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the foregoing.

Name of Participant/Releasor		
Signature	Date	
If Participant/Releasor is under 18 years of age:		
Name of Parent or Legal Guardian		
Signature	Date	_